


1ˢᵗ 31000

2ⁿᵈ 21000

3ʳᵈ 11000

4ᵗʰ 9000

5ᵗʰ 7000

6ᵗʰ 4000

7ᵗʰ 2500

8ᵗʰ 2000

9ᵗʰ 1500

10ᵗʰ 1500

11ᵗʰ 1400

12ᵗʰ 1400

13ᵗʰ 1300

14ᵗʰ 1300

15ᵗʰ 1200

16ᵗʰ 1200

17ᵗʰ 1200

18ᵗʰ 1000

19ᵗʰ 1000

20ᵗʰ 1000

Main Prize

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1500

5ᵗʰ 1400

6ᵗʰ 1300

7ᵗʰ 1200

8ᵗʰ 1100

9ᵗʰ 1000

10ᵗʰ 1000

Unrated

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1000

1400-1499 Female

1500-1599

1600-1699

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1000

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1000

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1000

Veteran(55+)

1ˢᵗ 5000

2ⁿᵈ 3000

3ʳᵈ 2000

4ᵗʰ 1000

Age Category Prizes

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

U-07 Boys U-09 Boys U-11 Boys U-13 Boys

1ˢᵗ 2000

2ⁿᵈ 1000

3ʳᵈ

4ᵗʰ

5ᵗʰ

6  TO
10  

TH

TH

U-07 Girls U-09 Girls U-11 Girls U-13 Girls

Physically Challenged

1ˢᵗ

2ⁿᵈ

3ʳᵈ

Youngest Boy

1ˢᵗ

Youngest Girl

1ˢᵗ

PRIZE STRUCTURE RS.2,00,000
(66 Cash Prizes, 75 Trophies, 55 Medals)

U-07 Born on & After
01/01/2019 

U-09 Born on & After
01/01/2017 

U-11 Born on & After
01/01/2015 

U-13 Born on & After
01/01/2013

“Free 
Apex Chess

Academy
membership

for all 
age-group

winners
 (1st place).”

1st JYOTI CNC Rajkot All India Open FIDE Rapid Rating Chess Tournament-2026





AICF REGISTRATION IS MANDATORY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-2026 FOR PLAYERS

WILLING TO PARTICIPATE.

 AICF REGISTRATION SHOULD BE DONE BEFORE REGISTRATION OF TOURNAMENT

(KINDLY REGISTER AFTER 1ST APRIL 2025)

 FOR RENEWAL – https://prs.aicf.in/players

 FOR NEW REGISTRATION –  https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

AICF REGISTRATION – FY 2025-2026

TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE DETAILS
Free Entry for GM,IM,WGM,WIM and 2200+ Fide Rated Player 

Early Bird Rs.899/-(till 18th Dec 2025)

Normal Rs.999/- (18th Dec to 5th Jan 2026)

Late Fee Rs.1199/- (After 5th Jan 2026)

REGISTRATION CLOSES ON 9ᵗʰ JANUARY 2026

NO REQUEST TOWARDS WAIVER OF ENTRY FEES WILL BE ENTERTAINED

ENTRY FEES ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED

REGISTRATION: 

 Registration Option 1

Registration Link:
https://circlechess.com/registration?id=48907\

 Registration Option 2
N

NEFT BANK TRANSFER

CHESS COACHING CENTER
SBI BANK
Current A/C NO. 
44673108138
IFSC Code: 
SBIN0016036
Branch:
Ranchod Nagar,Rajkot

 It is compulsory to fill google form by players
immediately who make payment through UPI

mode,QR Code or Bank NEFT transfer.

Google Form:
https://forms.gle/hRFbmGNpUbDWUjkF6

1st JYOTI CNC Rajkot All India Open FIDE Rapid Rating Chess Tournament-2026

https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://forms.gle/hRFbmGNpUbDWUjkF6


JIgnesh Dhanesha
(Tournament Director)

Rakesh Bhatti 
9737879067 

(Organising Secretary)

IA Prashant Raval
9033206672 

(Technical Quaries)

Gaurav Trivedi 
9913589208

Raj Patel 
 9979660049

(Registration Quaries)

Dhavalbhai Shah 
9824217703

Alpeshbhai Tanna  
9714643111

Harsh Ruparel
  7405757065

Jay Vyas  
9601601070

1st JYOTI CNC Rajkot All India Open FIDE Rapid Rating Chess Tournament-2026

Ms. Krishna Gadhiya
Hon. Secretary of GSCA

Ms. Krishna Gadhiya
Hon. Secretary of GSCA

Mr. Bhavesh Patel
Ex-wise president of AICF

& Ex-secretary of GSCA
MO.9426064702

Mr. Bhavesh Patel
Ex-wise president of AICF

& Ex-secretary of GSCA
MO.9426064702

Mr. Dev Patel
Secretary of AICF &
President of GSCA

Mr. Dev Patel
Secretary of AICF &
President of GSCA

Mr.Parin Patel (RDCA)
Mr.Kaushik Solanki (RDCA)
Mr.Manish Parmar (RDCA)

Mr.Parin Patel (RDCA)
Mr.Kaushik Solanki (RDCA)
Mr.Manish Parmar (RDCA)

Rajkot District Chess Association Mr.Joy Chauhan (Ahmedabad)

Mr.Rajendrasinh Chavda

(Gandhinagar)

Mr.Hemal Thanki (Ahmedabad)

Mr.Joy Chauhan (Ahmedabad)

Mr.Rajendrasinh Chavda

(Gandhinagar)

Mr.Hemal Thanki (Ahmedabad)

Mr.Bhupendra Patel

(Ahmedabad)

Mr.Mukund Bhatt

(Vadodara)

Mr.Bhupendra Patel

(Ahmedabad)

Mr.Mukund Bhatt

(Vadodara)

Kishorsinh Jethwa 
(Rajkot) 

9925248251

Dr.Dipmala Chande
(Rajkot)

9033152561

Bhagyesh Sadhu
 (Ahmedabad) 

9974175820

Dhruvik Shah 
(Vadodara) 

9265005619

Hitesh Vadoya
(Junagadh)

9898457169 

Mahesh Chauhan 
(Rajkot) 

9724988198

Bhavesh Patel
(Rajkot)

 9429044463

Shyam Barad
 (Junagadh) 
9173686699

Karan Trivedi
 8320601520

Vinubhai
 (Morbi)  

8780993460

Harshadbhai Dodiya
 (Rajkot)

9879694936

Bhargav Zakheliya
(Rajkot)

 9725587141

Naresh Solanki
(Junagadh)
 9924771125

Sanjay Davada
 (Kutch) 

9879489179

Umeshbhai Seth
(Morbi)  

8530068499



Barbenders Gym has been honored with:
 ✨ Best Large Gym in the City
 ✨ Best Equipped Gym
 ✨ Best Gym Facilities
 ✨ Exceptional Customer Service

Jyoti CNC Automation Limited
Jyoti CNC Automation Ltd., established in 1989 and headquartered in Rajkot, Gujarat, stands as one of India’s largest and most respected CNC
machine tool manufacturers, ranking among the top globally. With a mission of “Propelling Technology, Prospering Life,” the company has
consistently driven innovation in advanced machining solutions, offering a wide range of CNC Turning Centers, Turn-Mill Centers, Vertical and
Horizontal Machining Centers, 5-Axis Machining Centers, and multi-tasking machines, all enhanced by Industry 4.0 and AI-driven technologies.
Today, Jyoti’s machines power industries across aerospace, automotive, healthcare, energy, railways, and space research, with more than 1,35,000
installations in over 62 countries.

 Jyoti’s journey is marked by pioneering achievements, including the development of India’s first multi-tasking machine and leadership in
simultaneous 5-Axis CNC technology. Its contributions extend beyond industry, playing a vital role in national projects such as India’s Mars Orbiter
Mission, and fostering socio-economic growth through skill development and employment generation. Recognized as the “Best Metal Cutting
Brand” for seven consecutive years by The Economic Times and honored as an Iconic Brand of India, Jyoti exemplifies excellence and reliability.

 Strengthened by vertically integrated manufacturing facilities and the Leonardo Da Vinci R&D Center, Jyoti ensures world-class quality and
continuous innovation. Its global presence is further reinforced by the acquisition of Huron Graffenstaden SAS, a prestigious French machine tool
company founded in 1857 and renowned for its expertise in 5-Axis machining technology. Huron serves elite clients such as Airbus, Boeing, NASA,
Rolls Royce, BMW, and Ferrari, adding immense value to Jyoti’s technological capabilities and international reach.

 Driven by a commitment to excellence, sustainability, and customer success, Jyoti CNC Automation Limited continues to shape the future of
advanced manufacturing, empowering industries worldwide with cutting-edge solutions and a promise of progress.
Contact :
Web : www.jyoti.co.in 
https://www.facebook.com/JyotiHuronOfficial
https://www.instagram.com/jyotihuron/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/jyoticnc
https://www.youtube.com/JyotiHuron
https://x.com/jyotihuron

http://www.jyoti.co.in/
https://www.facebook.com/JyotiHuronOfficial
https://www.instagram.com/jyotihuron/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/jyoticnc
https://www.youtube.com/JyotiHuron
https://x.com/jyotihuron
http://www.jyoti.co.in/
https://www.facebook.com/JyotiHuronOfficial
https://www.instagram.com/jyotihuron/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/jyoticnc
https://www.youtube.com/JyotiHuron
https://x.com/jyotihuron


 
+91 74900 00850 www.mmhc.in

MMHC is Conducting A
LittleMaster Growth Camp

At This Chess Tournament.
  

 
35+ Years Of Trusted Patient Care

To Learn More About the Camp & Our Role In 
YourChild’sJourney, Scan this QR

Make Your Child’s Best Move For Holistic Growth

State Bank of India (SBI) a Fortune 500 company, is an Indian
Multinational, Public Sector Banking and Financial services statutory body
headquartered in Mumbai. The rich heritage and legacy of over 200 years,
accredits SBI as the most trusted Bank by Indians through generations.
We are the largest banking and financial services organization in India, with
an asset base of over Rs. 61 trillion. We serve over 50 crore customers
through our vast network of over 22,500 branches, 63,580 ATMs/ADWMs,
82,900 BC outlets, with an undeterred focus on innovation, and customer
centricity, which stems from the core values of the Bank - Service,
Transparency, Ethics, Politeness and Sustainability.
The Bank has successfully diversified businesses through its various
subsidiaries i.e SBI General Insurance, SBI Life Insurance, SBI Mutual Fund,
SBI Card, etc. It has spread its presence globally and operates across time
zones through 241 offices in 29 foreign countries.
Growing with times, SBI continues to redefine banking in India, as it aims to
offer responsible and sustainable Banking solutions.

The Banker to Every Indian"

Holistic Homoeopathy For Total Well-Being

http://www.mmhc.in/

